OP \$40.00.00 88808343

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI24586

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ann Beaty		02/06/2024	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Ricky Mears Music LLC
Street Address:	445 NE 56th St.
City:	Miami
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33137
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA
Company Name:	Area 25 LLC
Street Address:	11766 Wilshire Blvd.
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90025
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88808343	SIDE PIECE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3052090110

Email: brianna@schwartzschreiber.com,alexis@schwartzschreiber.com

Correspondent Name: Brianna Schwartz Esq.

Address Line 1: 445 NE 56th St.

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33137

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Natasha Samtani
SIGNATURE:	Natasha Samtani

TRADEMARK REEL: 008349 FRAME: 0164 DATE SIGNED: 02/20/2024

Total Attachments: 2
source=Trademark Assignment re SIDE PIECE Serial No 88808343 [Signed]#page1.tif

source=Trademark Assignment re SIDE PIECE Serial No 88808343 [Signed]#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment re SIDE PIECE Serial No 88808343 [Signed]#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008349 FRAME: 0165

TRADEMARK AGREEMENT AND RELEASE

Trademark Assignment

This Assignment is made by and among **Ann Beaty**, an individual with an address of 888 High Point Ridge Road, Franklin, Tennessee 37069 ("Assignor"), **RICKY MEARS MUSIC LLC** ("Mears"), a Florida limited liability company with an address of 17901 SW 66th Street, Southwest Ranches, Florida 3333, and **AREA 25 LLC** ("Ragland"), a California limited liability company with an address of 11766 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 500, Los Angeles, CA 90025 (Mears and Ragland are collectively referred to herein as "Assignee"). Assignor and Assignee are referred to herein collectively as the "Parties" and individually as a "Party."

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the trademark for the word mark "SIDE PIECE" and U.S. Serial No. 88808343, and all common law rights pertaining thereto, including any and all rights, priorities and privileges of Assignor provided under United States, state or foreign law, or multinational law, compact, treaty, protocol convention or organization with respect to the forgoing, and all goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring from Assignor all right, title and interest in and to said Marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, the Parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys, contributes and delivers all of Assignor's rights, titles, and interests to Assignee for all jurisdictions throughout the world, including all countries and political entities, in and to:
 - a. the Mark;
- b. any and all goodwill associated with the Mark and in the business, products, and services identified and symbolized by the Mark, including any and all rights, priorities, and privileges of Assignor under the laws of the United States and any of its states, the laws of any other jurisdiction, multinational law, and any compact, treaty, protocol, convention, or organization, and all common law rights;
- c. any and all income, royalties or payments due, accrued, or payable, proceeds, claims, causes of action, and rights to enforce, sue for, and recover or collect from past and existing infringement, misappropriation, or other violation or impairment of any of the Mark; and
- d. any and all applications and registrations of the Mark that Assignor or its Affiliates hold or control, including, without limitation, the right to file additional trademark applications and to all resulting registrations.
- 2. The Assignee hereby requests and the Assignor hereby grants to the Assignee and its legal representatives all rights necessary to record this Agreement or such other documentation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any similar intellectual property office or government agency in any jurisdiction throughout the world.

Page 11 of 12

TRADEMARK AGREEMENT AND RELEASE

3. This Agreement shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the Parties and their sective successors and assigns.
ecuted thisen_ day of 2024
Assignor: Ann Beaty
By:
Assignee: RICKY MEARS MUSIC LLC
By: Richard Cook Mears IV
Title: President
Assignee: AREA 25 LLC
By: Dycfyc)

RECORDED: 02/20/2024

Title: Owner/Artist